Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bradley Sheldon	10/02/2007
Walter M. Sheldon	10/02/2007
Brad Davis	10/02/2007
Trevor Sheldon	10/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sure Ground, L.L.C.
Street Address:	29 Victoria Lane
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11837217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)627-2145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-627-4552

Email: patlawfirm@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: James N. Videbeck

Address Line 1: 1 S 376 Summit Avenue, Court C
Address Line 4: Oakbrook Terrace, ILLINOIS 60181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHELDONPLUGASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James N. Videbeck

Total Attachments: 4

source=sheldonplugassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020091 FRAME: 0605

500395355

XX 840.00

source=sheldonplugassignment#page2.tif source=sheldonplugassignment#page3.tif source=sheldonplugassignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bradley Sheldon, of 4100 45th Avenue. Kenosha, WI 53144, Walter M. Sheldon, 29 Victoria Lane, Lincolnshire IL 60069, Brad Davis, 23158 Schwerman Road, Mundelein, Illinois 60060 and Trevor Sheldon, 701 S. Carpenter. Chicago IL 60607 hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Sure Ground L.L.C., an Illinois corporation having offices at 29 Victoria Lane in Lincolnshire, IL its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention described and claimed in our application for United States Letters Patent (Application Ser. No. 11/837217 filed 8/10/07) entitled: Prong Plug with Ground Safety Cutout executed by us on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee. its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper

protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

and a second sec	
	Signed and sealed this Z day of Z, 2007.
	Bradley Sheldon
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF) ss)
personally known to me and being duly sy and voluntary act. SEAL	On this 2 day of 2, 2007, appeared Bradley Sheldon, by me personally known to be the person who executed the above worn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free Notary Public My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN E HOPFINGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/08/08
	Walter M. Sheldon Walter M. Sheldon
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF	OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN E HOPFINGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON USUS
On this Zday of 22 by me personally known to be	2007, appeared Walter M. Sheldon personally known to me and the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly

sworn, acknowle	ed that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.	
	Notary Rublie 21	
SEAL M	Commission Expires: 04 08 08 OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN E HOPFINGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIHOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DURINGS	
	Brad Davis 13 1 2	
STATE OF ILLI	,	
COUNTY OF) ss)	
known to me and who being duly sy voluntary act.	On this Z day of <u>CCT</u> , 2007, appeared Brad Davis, personally me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, m, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and	
	Notary Public	
SEAL	My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN E HOPFINGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/08/0	
	Trevor Sheldon	•
STATE OF ILLIN		
COUNTY OF) ss)	

On this Z day of Z. 2007, appeared Trevor Sheldon, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above

instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

SEAL

RECORDED: 11/09/2007

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN E HOPFINGER